Greatest Hits
Volume 6

2 Euphoniums (9" + <§,) & Piano

(Percussion optional)
EMR 8794

1. Cielito Lindo

2. St. Louis Blues

3. Swanee

4. Tritsch-Tratsch-Polka
5. Shalom

Print & Listen
Drucken & Anhoren
Imprimer & Ecouter

G @

www.reift.ch

EDITIONS MMARC REIFT

Case Postale 308 ¢ CH-3963 Crans-Montana (Switzerland)
Tel. +41 (0) 27 483 12 00 o Fax +41 (0) 27 483 42 43 ¢ E-Mail : info@reift.ch ¢ www.reift.ch




Greatest Hits

2 Euphoniums (9 +4) & Piano

Percussion (optional)

Volume 1 (EMR 8789)

l.

Nk

Yankee Doodle
The Last Rose Of Summer
Alpine Moods

Danny Boy
Just A Closer Walk With Thee

Volume 2 (EMR 8790)

1.

kAN

Banana Boat Song
Scarborough Fair
Inca Dance

Ciao, Bella, Ciao
Bill Bailey

Volume 3 (EMR 8791)

l.

Nk

Scotland The Brave
Elite Syncopations
Aura Lee

Rosen Aus Dem Stiden
El Choclo

Volume 4 (EMR 8792)

1.

Nk

Kalinka

La Paloma

Deep River
Donauwellen

I Got Plenty O’ Nuttin’

Volume 5 (EMR 8793)

1.
2. Charlie Is My Darling
3.
4
5

The Entertainer

Bess, You Is My Woman Now

. Radetzky March
. Tico-Tico

Volume 6 (EMR 8794)

1.

|V SN S I )

Cielito Lindo

St. Louis Blues
Swanee
Tritsch-Tratsch-Polka
Shalom

Volume 7 (EMR 8795)

l.

Home On The Range

2. La Cucaracha

3. Marching Through Georgia
4.

5. Funiculi Funicula

Emperor Waltz

Volume 8 (EMR 8796)

1.

|V SN S I )

Strike Up The Band
Morning Has Broken
Easy Winners

Two Guitars
Mexican Hat Dance

CEMR,

EDITIONS MMARC REIFT
Route du Golf 150 ¢ CH-3963 Crans-Montana (Switzerland)
Tel. + 41 (0) 27 483 12 00 o Fax + 41 (0) 27 483 42 43 e E-Mail : info@reift.ch e www.reift.ch



>~

<

BP

Arr.: Eduardo Suba

Cm
Py

R

F7

e e e =

G7

)

—3—3

Bb/F

==

BP

Cm
.
F7

ielito Lindo

Volume 6

1= e

——

2bhe

r —

1.

Y 2
ry

Greatest Hits

BP

mf

Waltz . = 69

F7

ey

Photocopying
is illegal!
Percussion
(optional )
mf

1st Euphonium

4D
ng S r

rax

2nd Euphonium

mp

|

www.reift.ch

BP

EMR 8794
© COPYRIGHT BY EDITIONS MARC REIFT CH-3963 CRANS-MONTANA (SWITZERLAND)

B> F7

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED - INTERNATIONAL COPYRIGHT SECURED

F7

)
mp

Y]
Z
P’ AN
Y]

rax

17

|


Marc
New Stamp


2. St. Louis Blues

10

ini

Arr.: Joe Bell

¥

¥

T
¥

LY
LY

191N

96

=
14
mf

Moderate Swing J

17

T
T — )
128

5
D

rax
y O
y.4

T
I —

rax
y 3

17

D

mf
Fm

BPm’C7

Bbm¢

C7

Bbm? c4

Fm

29

)
/

1N

[r——

X

I2W T

Jei 7

Z H TV O

8

==

!
y 2
:

1st Euphonium

2nd Euphonium

|

Piano

Percussion
(optional )

mf

mf

M vm1 ||c.“‘
X L] i TANN—
-ol g
[[¥aN ' ¢ ] AN
19 o
X3 ' 11 —H“
1y » N
Lax oA
g \ ¢ 1 N
M [}
1 L] TTe TANN—
11 I~ TT® AN
113 4 i
ol HWT TANN_
Il
[Cax N ¢ T] AN
19 —m “--
1l =N
Ll X 4. 1 N
L 11 o] _.hﬁum
N il ¢ T v ﬁ
» —IN
1 1 4 hu# N
1 A
I L T —TNN—
i Y e NN
I i u
L e
g d0_ T N
o
d N N 1 AN
AL 1d |hvl 4
i i e 0
ol Gl ¢
& N ——

.IW
-ol il
19N 1L YaX N
18 N
JIV M E K
19} INH
= e
L ¥ NP
g g N .|L—.=
e Tl -
i eI
i o
19N [ YN I~ ™ NeN tmj
1Y
il o
14 A 19 3ﬁ4
il 1o/l T N
1oL 1ot nﬁﬁm
o] o] I~y Tl ﬁ g
h TIN® [T —N
M \ M 4 N NN
f.rl <
o T TANN_
o i
o L ] AN
(YN Il
L AR/
dguu il NN
o
I~ ] NN
da 1
1| Had | |
N N _N | N
T T i Jan
L . N e
o N N ) <N \\U nll L
| \—— N —

www.reift.ch

EMR 8794


Marc
New Stamp


3. Swanee

14

George Gershwin
Arr.: Peter King

=132

Bright J

b || 1 N ~
By
EH\\ | II' ~
1 ( 1 N —W g
il || N o | e Iy
b | 1 N 5
By
il 1 ) [ N
1 ( a8 N
SVT1 T PN § (N
LN | n
Pan [
T TN~
N B
N an
M M ML ] MO
[ [
T AN
H
M My B NNLY f ] X mmJ
k) 1
- Iy N ™
&) ] ..-lWl |||_.4 e
1 |J “Hls
S W || TN s
8
[ | |
O | Al [\ N
e U | !
) NI L) N
a
1 N
+ ( H1 I
[ G \ N
e
N
( g
<3 9|th TR MJ -VrmJ
35 kU L kY
LN AN n LN
hd ps PN n
~——————
] g
ER- 2 e
= IS < 2 &
S S o= =.2
= = a9 0B
=2 =3 55
5 = Lo
8] m
z E
IS

Ay
(YA N [T “~
S E=s n
'l 8 =l i)
('l [ o Li)A]
o1
lhﬂ_.f P
N
il Nl D i
[k
By g
el =]
a Uy
A/ N \ LHU’
i M|
: S g
By g
el =]
N
< Pan
ol || = A\N N
1 N
[y b | ord S
N N BN BN
. .RH.! lHU’ Y
o1
Pan
e W
t N
T Panl
T Tt ~ O p
Y
o1
i L L
o1
] Vin
9 K e i)
B8 g
1y S
N
7m | VT,
N \ G N LR
i g [N NN
el I C

mH ﬁ |H4
m- M g T [
NN n
i)
3 M | AN wt rV
nu_.f S
9|
y M | =~ NN wt lmeJ
E! ]
s H
¢l i
o " ) TR
iw\ 11
Av\ al i~ 1
o H N
ull il . un#d o Al
r\ 1 E
wa ] hu_.f ~
b | b
(Y o D h nu_.f W e
i) SN
N q &) Nt L) _”V
N M.\ / N /
L N :
/|\\ S ——

www.reift.ch

EMR 8794


Marc
New Stamp


17

4. Tritsch-Tratsch-Polka

Johann Strauss

IS TT M
.pmv s/ 1 P! —It
o] ] L
5 8 § gl nn
= i MR W/
e (
Q H[) H N N
= [ in N8 1N ] N
2 ! Bn
O g ﬁ SN
= N 14
= NI Ta .f
o 1111
_ ﬁ X
. ol N
M < hN M ;n
(YRN ol ﬂu 9]
Pan
mu#; M‘L T
s 8 N
B s Qﬁ N ﬁl
[Yax ¢ ﬁfuvy [N T
AN Rl N
| iy ;
8 £ = N Mu
v 0 I | I 1
: // a k“/ [T
AN S N S b)) BN
g g LF
5 g N TN
P an
i wf/
™4 ™ N LII.
Pas M
w0 9 LII! ™
kn/
i) b)) i B
I < SN SN [NENE
— i HH
e |
7} N .FA . M
2 M @ S i
= ot Al Sy o
A BLN N |hWU
i i T
o o MY
[\
N — e’
g E 2 &3
= = < % g
- & £
[ [=% 55
= = a2
m m
2 k-]
- =
IS}

Ne &

[
Z

M
VA

1N &

L L
o | Ml UN
AL.VL il T LI
il e 0
N N N
1 o] ~ N 1
o
f._n\v \fuv Un HII
/L\ ’ I
NP TN Un
51 o] ﬁy —I
1 o] ﬂm N ﬂul
[Yart \fuv N P
L HHH
M TN B
] s o] %H— > i~ ™
o] o] qw o]
[ ¥aX N \ AN flADn f I— f T N ~
Hﬁ i
NI | .RH.'
% y/
Ul ] il h# o
11 b |
!rH— IrH— 9] N
g N “H N
pin | |
5 5 A.ﬁo —l L) .
Loy \ N | ]
a| N 1% |hvl
Bkt 1 7 T
N N DNYe nll --
004 N Vi

|

1] 1Y
litd
B g N
[Yart | San N
Vi
ol g b o)
i
[¥a A m Ex i)
B
il L) N
.
fls 1 un g
B
L) N
Pan
A At o L) N
s L
L) By
L
A Aletll o e
-
LI By
= Pan
AL NSt M b N N
| ™ | ™
LN | N N | N
\vhv \m.nv 43 4P
| x}x] |x)x| AVAY AVAY L
[ 0y o
~g I~ ™
By By 8
ol N ] ]
LR M Ww n N
[ 188 H NUn |
L
allt TN [ (s (N
f‘g H N S
IS
O S :
il iwf 0
3] o] I~
i
3] o] Un
knl
n IR
i i s
u M.\
hvl |hvl
NTI N - | N
T T i
5A L. < p L
© M alp ¢ -
| N — e’

www.reift.ch

EMR 8794


Marc
New Stamp


23

5. Shalom

v :
[+
o ||
d F
%} I~ I~
»n |
= I ‘T 1
= 5 1 YRt IS
. AT T A
H A _I _||...> H
< 31 ﬁ
AT T Nk
== =
9] N o1
Jin s P
1
9] An o1
Jin s P
: JI
2 TITN®A TIT®A
@) i
& BOA || A R
i i 8
= Pan iVin P
0] T A A "N
== 1l
AN By Gl
7m kn.i A Pan A SR
i ®
AN
e A N
) WN
a T TTNA R A
Il L) o] “N b
M \rj M > | AN
1) ™ B W |
= = Pas b
M O B f A m s
ki 3 dF a1
N N )IU
\m.nv \mhv THa i
o) ) , ﬂlnmwv e ==
N— ~————————
n)
§ E g £3
g g = 25
T & EE
=] = DAIO\
m 431
A7 e}
—_— =]
N

% e £

Cm

5
i

U
5
i

ray
’ }
y.4
ray

o

<
VA

N\
1N
7

7

L
7

\
K
T

>

e
1}
IR
17

&

L
7

N2
\,/

L7
7

<
VA

(@)
B4
A
5
&

N
N <
Il VA

IR}
L
7

K<
Y7

-2
8
il\

- K<

—r 7
-
-

N
N
Il VA

P’ AN
Y A
[ & an YWD
ANV
()
o)

—=

—=

|

o

i nd i f
o1 N 1
T A JX YaX m ‘;> Ilr IR
Aol o] TT® A
A F‘u ‘_ _|J.>
1 |
R0 I,
4] o1 uH
g; o\ L
AN Al TT1 A TI®A
b 4] m qH
q‘, o i i)
ANEH A m T A TIT®A
2 N
ML el L o
11 AF\ ¢ Hl ~t e
1 (V1 T ™
yu
e
i T BN
L all me va nV.Ul lhl.
JBS MH
e
.W/
AL e
g qn
i)
o1
1
gl o |]|eRR A
i VN 11 4 4|
SN a N h:nmuv N
[\ /\/\'\

www.reift.ch

EMR 8794


Marc
New Stamp


2 EUPHONIUMS

EMR 5145
EMR 630M
EMR 801M
EMR 802M
EMR 803M
EMR 8255
EMR 831M
EMR 4191
EMR 4192
EMR 4193
EMR 4221
EMR 4222
EMR 4223
EMR 4224
EMR 4225
EMR 4226
EMR 4227
EMR 4228
EMR 4229
EMR 4230
EMR 5104B

EMR 926M
EMR 925M
EMR 924M
EMR 925M
EMR 924M
EMR 925M
EMR 926M
EMR 926M
EMR 924M
EMR 924M
EMR 924M
EMR 925M
EMR 926M
EMR 5325
EMR 936U

EMR 4222
EMR 5145
EMR 297B
EMR 903M
EMR 904M
EMR 4228
EMR 4221
EMR 930Y
EMR 4230
EMR 636E
EMR 4228
EMR 297B
EMR 4222
EMR 4225
EMR 297B
EMR 4228
EMR 4225
EMR 4222
EMR 636E
EMR 4221
EMR 930Y
EMR 2070P
EMR 4229
EMR 4224
EMR 4229
EMR 696C
EMR 297B
EMR 4222
EMR 4224
EMR 4230
EMR 4225
EMR 696C
EMR 4227
EMR 4227
EMR 696C
EMR 4223
EMR 636E
EMR 4227
EMR 4221
EMR 4229
EMR 4228
EMR 696C

ALBUM

ARMITAGE, Dennis
MICHEL, Jean-Fr.
MICHEL, Jean-Fr.
MICHEL, Jean-Fr.
MICHEL, Jean-Fr.
MICHEL, Jean-Fr.
MORTIMER, John G.
MORTIMER, John G.
MORTIMER, John G.
NAULAIS, Jérome
NAULAIS, Jérome
NAULAIS, Jérome
NAULAIS, Jérome
NAULAIS, Jérome
NAULAIS, Jérome
NAULAIS, Jérome
NAULAIS, Jérome
NAULAIS, Jérome
NAULAIS, Jérome
STURZENEGGER, K.

2 EUPHONIUMS & PIANO

BEATLES, The
BEATLES, The
BEATLES, The
BEATLES, The
BEATLES, The
BEATLES, The
BEATLES, The
BEATLES, The
BEATLES, The
BEATLES, The
MORTIMER (Arr.)
MORTIMER (Arr.)
MORTIMER (Arr.)
MORTIMER, John G.

SHOSTAKOVITCH, D.

2 EUPHONIUMS & PIANO (ORGAN)

ALBINONI, Tomaso
ALBUM

ALCOCK, John
ARMITAGE, Dennis
ARMITAGE, Dennis
ARMITAGE, Dennis
BACH, Johann S.
BACH, Johann S.
BACH, Johann S.
BACH / GOUNOD
BACH / GOUNOD
BANCHIERI, A.
BEETHOVEN, L.v.
BEETHOVEN, L.v.
BOHM, Georg
BORODIN, Alexander
CHARPENTIER, M.A.
CHOPIN, Frédéric
CLARKE, Jeremiah
CLARKE, Jeremiah
CLARKE, Jeremiah
CORELLI, A.
DEBUSSY, Claude
DVORAK, Antonin
DVORAK, Antonin
FISCHER, Johann
FRANCK, Melchior
GERSHWIN, George
GERSHWIN, George
GERSHWIN, George
GERSHWIN, George
GLUCK, C.W.
GLUCK, C.W.
GRIEG, Edvard
HANDEL, Georg Fr.
HANDEL, Georg Fr.
HANDEL, Georg Fr.
HANDEL, Georg Fr.
HANDEL, Georg Fr.
HANDEL, Georg Fr.
HANDEL, Georg Fr.
HANDEL, Georg Fr.

11 Pieces (Barock) (Sturzenegger)
8 Happy Pieces

Duett Album Vol. 1

Duett Album Vol. 2

Duett Album Vol. 3

32 Christmas Carols

Duett Album Vol. 4

Duos Vol. 1
Duos Vol. 2
Duos Vol. 3
Album Volume 1
Album Volume 2
Album Volume 3
Album Volume 4
Album Volume 5
Album Volume 6
Album Volume 7
Album Volume 8
Album Volume 9 (5)
Album Volume 10 (5)
12 Duette Alter Meister

(®)
()
()
(®)
()
()
®)
®)

Eleanor Rigby (3)
Hey Jude (3)

| Wanna Hold Your Hand (4)
It's for You (3)
Michelle (4)

Ob-la-di, Ob-la-da (3)
Penny Lane (3)
When I'm 64 (3)
Yellow Submarine (4)
Yesterday (4)

The Beatles Vol. 1 (4)
The Beatles Vol. 2 (3)
The Beatles Vol. 3 (3)
Happy Birthday
Waltz N° 2

Adagio (5)

11 Pieces (Barock) (Sturzenegger)
Voluntary (5)

28 Weihnachtsmelodien Vol. 1
28 Weihnachtsmelodien Vol. 2
4 Fanfares (5)

Avria (Naulais) (5)

Aria (Reift) (5)

Arioso (5)

Ave Maria (Michel) (3)

Ave Maria (Naulais) (5)

Sonata I'Aria del Grand Duca (5)
Die Ehre Gottes aus der Natur (5)
Ode to Joy (5)

Intrada (5)

Polovetzian Dance (5)

Te Deum (5)

Tristesse (5)

Trumpet Voluntary (Michel) (3)
Trumpet Voluntary (Naulais) (5)
Trumpet Voluntary (Reift) (5)
Sonata in g-minor

Clair de Lune (5)

Humoresque (5)

Largo aus der Neuen Welt (5)
March (Michel) (9)

Pavane, Allemande et Tripla (5)
| Got Rhythm (5)

'S Wonderful (5)

Summertime (5)

The Man | Love (5)

Marche Religieuse (Michel) (9)
Marche Religieuse (Naulais) (5)
Solvejgs Lied (5)

Air (Michel) (9)

Arioso (5)

Halleluja (Michel) (3)

Largo (5)

March "Scipio" (5)

March (5)

Minuet (5)

Ouvertire aus der Wassermusik (9)

2 Euphoniums & Piano (Organ) (Fortsetzung — Continued - Suite)

EMR 696C
EMR 4224
EMR 4226
EMR 696C
EMR 696C
EMR 4230
EMR 637%
EMR 4230
EMR 930Y
EMR 8256
EMR 4191
EMR 4192
EMR 4193
EMR 4222
EMR 637F
EMR 4225
EMR 4221
EMR 4222
EMR 4223
EMR 4224
EMR 4225
EMR 4226
EMR 4227
EMR 4228
EMR 4229
EMR 4230
EMR 4225
EMR 4227
EMR 4226
EMR 4229
EMR 4230
EMR 4224
EMR 4223
EMR 4228
EMR 4223
EMR 4223
EMR 4226
EMR 4227
EMR 4221
EMR 696C
EMR 696C
EMR 637%
EMR 4221
EMR 930Y
EMR 4229
EMR 4224
EMR 4226
EMR 4223
EMR 297B
EMR 297B
EMR 4226
EMR 930Y

2 EUPHONIUMS & CD PLAYBACK

EMR 931Y
EMR 931Y
EMR 931Y
EMR 4191
EMR 4192
EMR 4193
EMR 4221
EMR 4222
EMR 4223
EMR 4224
EMR 4225
EMR 4226
EMR 4227
EMR 4228
EMR 4229
EMR 4230
EMR 931Y
EMR 931Y

HANDEL, Georg Fr.
HANDEL, Georg Fr.
HANDEL, Georg Fr.
HANDEL, Georg Fr.
HAYDN, Fr.J.
HAYDN, Fr.J.
MENDELSSOHN, F.
MENDELSSOHN, F.
MENDELSSOHN, F.
MICHEL, Jean-Fr.
MORTIMER, John G.
MORTIMER, John G.
MORTIMER, John G.
MOURET, J.J.
MOZART, W.A.
MOZART, W.A.
NAULAIS, Jérdme
NAULAIS, Jérdme
NAULAIS, Jérdme
NAULAIS, Jérdme
NAULAIS, Jérdme
NAULAIS, Jérdme
NAULAIS, Jérdme
NAULAIS, Jérdme
NAULAIS, Jérdme
NAULAIS, Jérdme
NAULAIS, J. (Arr.)
NAULAIS, J. (Arr.)
NAULAIS, J. (Arr.)
NAULAIS, J. (Arr.)
NAULAIS, J. (Arr.)
NAULAIS, J. (Arr.)
NAULAIS, J. (Arr.)
NAULAIS, J. (Arr.
NAULAIS, J. (Arr
NAULAIS, J. (Arr
NAULAIS, J. (Arr
NAULAIS, J. (Arr
PERGOLESI, G.B.
PEZEL, Johann
PURCELL, Henry
PURCELL, Henry
PURCELL, Henry
PURCELL, Henry
SCHUBERT, Franz
SCHUBERT, Franz
SCHUMANN, Robert
STANLEY, John
STURZENEGGER, K.
TELEMANN, G.P.
WAGNER, Richard
WAGNER, Richard

)
)
)
)
)

BACH, Johann S.
CLARKE, Jeremiah
MENDELSSOHN, F.
MORTIMER, John G.
MORTIMER, John G.
MORTIMER, John G.
NAULAIS, Jéréme
NAULAIS, Jéréme
NAULAIS, Jéréme
NAULAIS, Jéréme
NAULAIS, Jéréme
NAULAIS, Jéréme
NAULAIS, Jéréme
NAULAIS, Jéréme
NAULAIS, Jéréme
NAULAIS, Jéréme
PURCELL, Henry
WAGNER, Richard

Pifa aus der Messias (Michel) (9)
Sarabande | (5)

Sarabande Il (5)

Sinfonia e Gavotte (Michel) (9)
Hochzeitsmarsch (Michel) (9)

St. Anthony Choral (5)
Hochzeitsmarsch (Michel) (3)
Hochzeitsmarsch (Naulais) (5)
Wedding March (5)

32 Christmas Carols

Duos Vol. 1

Duos Vol. 2

Duos Vol. 3

Fanfare-Rondeau (5)

Ave Verum (Michel) (3)

Ave Verum (Naulais) (5)

Album Volume 1 (5)

Album Volume 2 (5
Album Volume 3 (
Album Volume 4 (
Album Volume 5 (
Album Volume 6 (
Album Volume 7 (
Album Volume 8 (
Album Volume 9 (
Album Volume 10
Abide With Me (5)
Amazing Grace (5)

Candelight Waltz-Auld Lang Syne (5)
Down By the Riverside (5)

Glory, Glory, Halleluja (5)
Greensleeves (5)

Il Silenzio (5)

Joshua Fit The Battle of Jericho (5)

)
5)
5)
5)
5)
5)
5)
5)
(5

)

Nobody Knows the Trouble I've See (5)

So Nimm Denn meine Hande (5)
Swing Low, Sweet Chariot (5)
When The Saint Go Marching In (5)
Aria (5)

Intrada (Michel) (9)

Marche (Michel) (9)

Trumpet Tune (Michel) (3)
Trumpet Tune (Naulais) (5)
Trumpet Tune (Reift) (5)

Ave Maria (5)

Serenade (5)

Tréaumerei (5)

Trumpet Voluntary (5)

5 Duette alter Meister

Aria (5)

Brautchor aus Lohengrin (5)
Bridal Chorus (5)

Aria + CD (5)

Trumpet Voluntary + CD (5)
Wedding March + CD (5)
Duos Vol. 1 + CD

Duos Vol. 2 + CD

Duos Vol. 3 + CD

Album Volume 1 + CD (5)
Album Volume 2 + CD (5)
Album Volume 3 + CD (5)
Album Volume 4 + CD (5)
Album Volume 5 + CD (5)
Album Volume 6 + CD (5)
Album Volume 7 + CD (5)
Album Volume 8 + CD (5)
Album Volume 9 + CD (5)
Album Volume 10 + CD (5)
Trumpet Tune + CD (5)
Bridal Chorus + CD (5)

A Worild of Music... )

PRINT & LISTEN
DRUCKEN & ANHOREN
IMPRIMER & ECOUTER

|

www.reift.ch

Editions Marc Reift ¢ CH-3963 Crans-Montana (Switzerland) e Tel. +41 (0) 27 483 12 00 e Fax +41 (0) 27 483 42 43 e info@reift.ch ® www.reift.ch





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




